
ACTS 
PASSED BY 

THE PARLIAMENT 
OF THE 

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA 
DURING THE YE.,R 

1934. 

SUPPLY (NO. 1) 1934-35. 

No. 1 of 1934. 

An Act to grant and apply a sum out of the 
Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service 
of the year ending the thirtieth day of June 
One thousand nine hundred and thirty~five. 

[Assented to 30th June, 1934.] 

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, 
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of 

Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in 
the House of Representatives, as follows:-

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 1) 1934-35. 

2. There shall and may be issued and applied for or towards 
making good the supply hereby granted to His Majesty for the 
service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand 

. nine hundred and thirty-five, the sum of Six million and seventy-nine 
thousand one hundred and seventy-five pounds out of the 
Consolidated Revenne Fund for the purposes and services expressed in 
the Schedule to this Act, and the Treasurer is hereby authorized and 
empowered to issue and apply the moneys authorized to be issued 
and applied. 

Preamble. 

Short title. 

1I1ue and 
application of 
£6,079,175. 

3. The said sum shall be available to satisfy the warrants under Sum aTallable 

the hand of the Governor-General in respect of any purposes and !~~ :~rl.~ 
services set forth in the said Schedule. Schedule. 

4. No moneys shall be expended under the authority of this Act Limit of period 

after, the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and of expenditure. 

thirty-five. 



Short title 
and citation,. 

No. 1. Supply (No. I) 1934-35. 1934. 

ABSTRACT OF THE SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT REFERS. 

PART I.-DEPARTMENTS AND SERVICEs-Other than Business 
Undertakings and Territories of the Commonwealth. 

The Parliament 
Prime Minister's Department .. 
The Department of the Trea.sury 
The Attorney-General's Department 
The Department of the Interior 
The Department of Defenee 
The Department of Trade and Customs _ . 
The Department of Health 
The Department of Commerce .. 
Miscellaneous Services 
War Services 

Total PART 1 

PART 2.-BuBINEBS UNDERTAKINGS. 

Total. 

42,100 
83,640 

183,340 
39,430 
86,200 

871,490 
124,740 
25,270 
79,000 

133,175 
228,880 

1,897,265 

Commonwealth Railways 100,290 
Postmaster-General's Department 2,085,640 

Total PART 2 

PART 3.-TERRITORIES OF THE COMMONWEALTH. 

Northern Territory .• 
Federal Capital Territory 
Papua 
Norfolk Island 

Refund. of Revenue .• 
Adva.nce to the Treasurer 

Total PART 3 

TOTAL 

2,185,930 

32,620 
54,110 

8,500 
750 

95,980 

400,000 
1,500,000 

6,079,175 

OUSTOl\IS TARIFF (NEW ZEALAND 
PREFERENOE), 

No. 2 of 1934. 
An Act to amend the Customs Tariff (New 

Zealand Preference) 1933. 
[Assented to 30th June, 1934.] 

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, 
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of 

Australia, as follows :-

1.-(1.) This Act may be cited as the Customs Tariff (New Zealand 
Preference) 1934. 


