ACTS

PASSED BY

THE PARLIAMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

DURING THE YEAR

1934.

SUPPLY (NO. 1) 1934-35.

No. 1 of 1934.

An Act to grant and apply a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and thirty-five.

[Assented to 30th June, 1934.]

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, Preamble. and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in the House of Representatives, as follows:-

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 1) 1934-35,

Short title.

2. There shall and may be issued and applied for or towards Issue and making good the supply hereby granted to His Majesty for the #6,079,175. service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and thirty-five, the sum of Six million and seventy-nine thousand one hundred and seventy-five pounds out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the purposes and services expressed in the Schedule to this Act, and the Treasurer is hereby authorized and empowered to issue and apply the moneys authorized to be issued and applied.

3. The said sum shall be available to satisfy the warrants under sum available the hand of the Governor-General in respect of any purposes and for the purposes and set forth in services set forth in the said Schedule.

Schedule.

4. No moneys shall be expended under the authority of this Act Limit of period of expenditure. after the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and thirty-five.

2

ABSTRACT OF THE SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT REFERS.

	-					Total.
PART 1.—DEPARTMENTS Undertakings and					ness	£
The Parliament						42,100
Prime Minister's Department	t	••	• •	••		83,640
The Department of the Trea	sury					183,340
The Attorney-General's Depart	artmen	t		• •		39,430
The Department of the Inter			• •		86,200	
The Department of Defence				••		871,490
The Department of Trade an	d Cust	oms		••		124,740
The Department of Health		• •	• •	• •		25,270
The Department of Commerc	е	• •	• •	••		79,000
Miscellaneous Services		••		••		133,175
War Services	• •	••	••	• •	••]	228,880
	T	otal Part	٠	••		1,897,265
Part 2.—B	ubin k b	S Undert	AKINGS.			
Commonwealth Railways					[100,290
Postmaster-General's Depart	ment	••	••	••		2,085,640
	T	otal Part 2		• •		2,185,930
PART 3.—TERRITO	RIES O	F THE COM	MONWE	ALTH.		
Northern Territory		• •				32,620
Federal Capital Territory	• •			• •		54,110
Papua		• •	• •	• •	••	8,500
Norfolk Island	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	750
	Т	otal Part 3	••	••		95,980
Refunds of Revenue						400,000
Advance to the Treasurer		••	••	••		1,500,000
	7	COTAL			-	6,079,175

CUSTOMS TARIFF (NEW ZEALAND PREFERENCE).

No. 2 of 1934.

An Act to amend the Customs Tariff (New Zealand Preference) 1933.

[Assented to 30th June, 1934.]

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:—

1.—(1.) This Act may be cited as the Customs Tariff (New Zealand Preference) 1934.